Salogra,  District, Solan, (H.P) 

Subject: Tender for the work C/o Nirman Bhawan at  

Shimla (Sh. C/o building portion site   
   development and WS&SI). 

Sir, 
  Your item rate tender dated 16.1.1997 and 

further negotiated on 2.4.1997 amounting to Rs. 2,44,45,015/- 
(rupees two crore forty four lacs forty five thousand and fifteen) only 
which works out 81,895% above for civil work and 74.898% above 
for WS&SI items respectively on HPSR 1987 and HPSR 1993 is 
hereby accepted subject to the following conditions:- 

(i) Your letter No. nill dated 2.4.1997 confirming the 
negotiation and duly signed by the members of negotiation